

November 10, 2008

Missouri Public Service Commission Attn: Data Center 200 Madison Street, Suite 100 Jefferson City, MO 65101

Re: XN-2009-0155 Revised Tariff Sheets and Extension Letter

Please find attached Revised Title Sheet and Original Adoption Notice. Please be advised that PNG Telecommunications, Inc. request an extension to November 25, 2008.

Thank you in advance for your attention in this matter.

Sincerely,

Dawn & Suit

Dawn L. Giltz Paralegal



November 5, 2008

Missouri Public Service Commission Attn: Data Center 200 Madison Street, Suite 100 Jefferson City, MO 65101

Re: Revised Notice of a new fictitious name, Adoption Notice and Sample Notice Letter

PNG Telecommunications, Inc., hereby notices the Commission that Company has adopted a new fictitious d/b/a name of PowerNet Global Communications to replace the current name of PNG Telecommunications, Inc. The new d/b/a is to be reflected in all company referencing. For your reference Company operating authority was granted in Case No.TA-99-574. Attached hereto, is the registration of fictitious name with the Missouri Office of the Secretary of State.

Thank you in advance for acceptance of this Revised Notice. Should you have any questions or concerns, please contact me at (513) 645-4913.

Sincerely,

Dawn L. Giltz Paralegal



November 5, 2008

Missouri Public Service Commission Attn: Data Center 200 Madison Street, Suite 100 Jefferson City, MO 65101

Re: Revised Notice of a new fictitious name, Adoption Notice and Sample Notice Letter

PNG Telecommunications, Inc., hereby notices the Commission that Company has adopted a new fictitious d/b/a name of PowerNet Global Communications to replace the current name of PNG Telecommunications, Inc. The new d/b/a is to be reflected in all company referencing. For your reference Company operating authority was granted in Case No.TA-99-574. Attached hereto, is the registration of fictitious name with the Missouri Office of the Secretary of State.

Thank you in advance for acceptance of this Revised Notice. Should you have any questions or concerns, please contact me at (513) 645-4913.

Sincerely,

Dawn L. Giltz Paralegal



November 3, 2008

Missouri Public Service Commission Attn Data Center 200 Madison Street, Suite 100 Jefferson City, MO 65101

FILED³ NOV

NOV 4 2008

Missouri Public Service Commission

Re Amended Statement to Adopt

Pursuant to Missouri PSC regulation, 4 CSR 240-2.060(5), PNG Telecommunications, Inc d/b/a PowerNet Global Communications is submitting the following Amended information

- Statement to adopt the d/b/a PowerNet Global Communications
- Registration of fictitious name for PowerNet Global Communications
- Amended Tariff Title sheet with Adoption Notice
- Welcome letter to customers with adopted name

Thank you in advance for acceptance of this Amendment Should you have any questions or concerns, please contact me at (513) 645-4913

Thank you,

ann I Sut Dawn L Gıltz

Paralegal



October 21, 2008

Missouri Public Service Commission Attn: Data Center 200 Madison Street, Suite 100 Jefferson City, MO 65101

Re: Amended Statement to Adopt

OCT 2 3 2008

FILED³

Missouri Public Service Commission

Pursuant to Missouri PSC regulation, 4 CSR 240-2.060(5), PNG Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a PowerNet Global Communications is submitting the following Amended information:

- Statement to adopt the d/b/a PowerNet Global Communications
- Registration of fictitious name for PowerNet Global Communications
- Amended Tariff Title sheet with Adoption Notice
- Welcome letter to customers with adopted name

Thank you in advance for acceptance of this Amendment. Should you have any questions or concerns, please contact me at (513) 645-4913.

Thank you,

Sam 2 Sut

Dawn L. Giltz Paralegal

October 21, 2008

Pursuant to Missouri PSC regulation, 4 CSR 240-2.060(5), PNG Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a PowerNet Global Communications submits this statement to adopt the d/b/a PowerNet Global Communications to provide IXC business in the state of Missouri.





State of Missouri

No. X

Matt Blunt, Secretary of State

Corporations Division

Registration of Fictitious Name

(Submit in duplicate with filing fee of \$7)

(Must be typed or printed)

This information is for the use of the public and gives no protection to the name. There is no provision in this Chapter to keep another person or business from adopting and using the same name. (Chapter 417, RSMo.)

We, the undersigned, are doing business under the following name, and at the following address:

Business name to be registered:

Business Address: (P.O. Box alone not acceptable) City, State and Zip Code:

PowerNet Global Communications 4839 Business Center Way Cincinnati OH 45246

The parties having an interest in the business, and the percentage they own are (if a business entity is owner, indicate business name and percentage owned. If all parties are jointly and severally liable, percentage of ownership need not be listed):

Name of Owners, Individual or Business Entity	Street and Number	City	State and Zip Code	If listed, Percentage of ownership must equal 100%
PNG Telecommunications	<u>, Inc.</u>	Cincinnati	OH 45246	100%
	39 Business Cent	b-uby		
		an a		

(Over)

Return to: Secretary of State Corporations Division P.O. Box 778 Jefferson City, Mo. 65102

FILED

MAY 2 2 2001

SECRETARY OF STATE